POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) [Rule-8(1)]

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of United Bank of India under the Securitization a Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule (9) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notice(s upon the following borrowers calling upon them to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice(s) within 60 days from the date of the said Notice(s). The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule (9) of the said rules on the date mentioned below against their names. The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of United Bank of India for the amount(s) mentioned below and interests thereon.

SI. No.	Name of Account / Borrower / Proprietor / Guarantor & Address
1.	M/s. Bagchi Enterprise Proprietor: Smt. Moumita Bagchi W/o. Sadhan Bagchi Vill- Krishnanagar, PO: Bergoom, PS: Habra Dist: 24oans(N), Pin-74326;

Description of the Immovable Property

Property No. 1: Land & Building Located at A) 07.10.2017
Krishnanagar, PO-Bergoom, PS-Habra . RS Dag No. - R) 25.04.2018 Krishnanagar, PO-Bergoom, PS-Habra , RS Day No-217, J.L. No.145, Mouza- Krishnanagar, 24 Pgns(N), Pin-743263. Property in the name of Sri Uttam Chakraborty. Deed No 06428 of 2010 and Movable Property as Mini Truck Hypothecation to Bank. Bounded: On The North by late Mangala Ghosh; On The South by PWD Road: On The East by Biswajit Ballav; On The West by Lakshan Chakraborty.

A) Date of Demand Notice B) Date of Possession C) Claim Amount

B) 25.04.2018 c) ₹ 12,09,501.00

Interest thereon

Date: 28.04.2018, Place: HABRA

Authorised Officer



OF В

HABRA BRANCH, Ganguly Mansion, Jessore Road, Habra, Dist. - North 24 Paragnas, Pin - 743 263 Ph. No.: 03216-238721, 237115

Visit our website: www.unitedbankofindia.com

DALMIA LAMINATORS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 130, Cotton Street, Kolkata Phone.: +91-33-2269 6477/4017 6900 Website: www.mldalmiagroup.com CIN: L51491WB1986PLC040284 NOTICE

NOTICE
NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47 of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, is hereby given that a meeting of
the Board of Directors of the Company
is scheduled to be held on Monday, May
7, 2018 at the Corporate Office of the
Company at "Dalmia House", 392, BlockG, New Alipore, Kolkata – 700053, to
consider and approve, inter alia, the
Audited Financial Results of the Company
for the guarter and financial year ended for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2018, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS). Further details are available at the C o m p a n y 's we b s i t e www.mldalmiagroup.com and the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are

> By Order of the Board For Dalmia Laminators Limited

Place: Kolkata Date: April 26, 2018

Govind Kumar Agarwal Company Secretary

POSSESSION NOTICE APPENDIX-IV, [RULES 8(1)] SARFAESI ACT 2002 (FOR IMMOVABLE/MOVABLE-PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Standard Chartered Bank, 19, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001 under the securitization and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rules 9 of the security interest (enforcement) rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 17th January 2018 calling upon the borrower(s) M/s. Vineet Oils Pvt. Ltd 222, A.J.C. Bose Road ,5th Floor, Flat No. 5A/1, Circular Mansion, Kolkata - 700017, Also at: Jalan Industrial Complex, 3 No.Gate, Domjur, P.O: Biprannapara, NH-6, Dist, Howrah - 711411 Also at: 222, A.J.C. Bose Road, 3rd Floor, Flat no. 3E, Circular Mansion, Kolkata - 700017. & Co-Borrower(s)/ Gurantor(s)/ Mortgager(s)/ Director(s)/ Partner(s) Mr. Aditya Vikram Aganwal S/o. Late Chandra Prakash Aganwal, Mrs. Shreya Agarwal , W/o. Vikram Agarwal , VOC International ,Smt. Ruchika Sureka (Legal Heir) W/o. Raj Kumar Sureka , Smt. Anuradha Tikmani (Legal Heir) W/o. Sunil Tikmani to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.19,21,83,119.56 (Rupees Nineteen Crore Twenty One Lac Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paisa Fifty Six only) as on 30th December, 2017 and interest thereon together with Incidental Expenses, Cost, Charges Etc., within 60 Days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Gurantor(s)/Mortgager(s) /Director(s)/ Partner(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) Co-Borrower(s)/Gurantor(s)/Mortgager(s)/Director(s), Partner(s) and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 9 of the said rules on this 24th Day of April in the year 2018.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Gurantor(s)/Mortgager(s)/Director(s)/Partner(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the charge of Standard Chartered Bank for an amount of Rs.19,21,83,119.56 (Rupees Nineteen Crore Twenty One Lac Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paisa Fifty Six Only) as on 30th December, 2017 and interest thereon together with Incidental Expenses, Cost, Charges Etc.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTY

- 1. The above loan facilities were duly secured by way of hypothecation of stocks and receivables and the same was also secured by way of equitable mortgage of properties described in the Schedule and/or Guarantees executed securing the credit facilities granted to M/s. Vineet Oils Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. Mortgagor: (i)Aditya Vikram Agarwal & (ii) Chandra Prakash Agarwal (since deceased) Mortgagee: Standard Chartered Bank

ALL THAT North - Eastern portion of aforesaid Unit/Flat No. 5A (now popularly known as unit no.5A/1) measuring about 542 sq. ft. on super built up area basis [inclusive of the undivided half share of area measuring about 100 sq.ft (out of 200 sq. ft.) kept for common use along with toilet between the Vendors and the Purchasers) on the 5 th floor of the building named and known as 'Circular Centre' built and constructed on the land of the said premises which is more fully and particularly described in the first schedule hereinabove written together with proportionate, undivided and impartible share in the land of the said premises along with common rights in the common areas and facilities of the said building/ premises. Together with the undivided share in piece and percel of land measuring about 17 Cottahs 1 Chittack and 42 Sq.ft be the same a little more less, comprised in present municipal premises no. 222, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700 017 under municipal ward no. 64, assessee no. 110640100795, within the limits of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation under P.S. Ballygunge in the district of South 24-Parganas, (currently under Beniapukur P.S).

Butted and bounded as follows:

ON THE NORTH: By Premises no. 221, A.J.C Bose Road

ON THE SOUTH: By Circus Avenue

ON THE EAST: By Premises no. 1/1, Circus Avenue

ON THE WEST: By Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road

3. Mortgagor. (i)Smt. Chanda Devi Agarwal(since deceased), (ii) Chandra Prakash Agarwal (since deceased) & (iii) Aditya Vikram Agarwal Mortgagee: Standard Chartered Bank

ALL THAT the Flat/Unit space no. 3-E situate on the 3 rd floor of the building known as "Circular Centre" being premises no. 222, Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road, Calcutta-700 017, having a super built up area of 1722 sq. ft. (more or less), together with the undivided share in piece and parcel of land measuring an area of 17 Cottahs 1 Chittack and 42 Sq.ft ,be the same a little more less, situate lying at and being premises no. 222, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Calcutta-700 017 and being now holding no. 144 (old holding no. 105 and 105B), Panchannagram, Sub-Registry -Sealdah, P.S. Ballygunge within the limits of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation in the District of 24 Parganas, (currently under Beniapukur P.S) and butted and bounded as follows:

ON THE NORTH: By Premises no. 221, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata

ON THE SOUTH: By Circus Avenue

ON THE EAST: By Premises no.1/1, Circus Avenue

ON THE WEST: By Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road

4. Mortgagor: M/s. Vineet Oils Pvt. Ltd.

Mortgagee: Standard Chartered Bank

a) All that piece and parcel of the land in the district and district registry office at Howrah, P.S. and Addl. D.S.R.O Office -Domjur in the Mouza- Biprannapara under R.S.Khatian 297 appertaining to R.S. Plot/Dag No. 4072 land to the extent of 12 satak.

b) In the same village and Mouza- Biprannapara, under R.S. Khatian 886 appertaining to R.S. Plot/Dag No. 4073 land to the extent of 14 satak (full plot).

Place: Kolkata & Howrah

Authorised Officer Standard Chartered Bank